THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Tuesday

Special Session All Supervisors Present Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag January 21, 2021

Grewal/B. Condit unan. 2.1 Approved amending the Salary and Position Allocation to add two new unclassified part-time extra help classifications related to COVID-19 Vaccine Clinic operations and set the classification salary effective immediately following Board of Supervisors' approval as follows: Vaccination Clinic Support Worker at a flat compensation of \$25.00 per hour and Clinic Vaccinator at a flat compensation of \$30.00 per hour; authorized the CEO to suspend, alter, or implement County Policy and procedures as necessary, as it pertains to the recruitment, selection, hiring, and compensation of individuals in the unclassified part-time extra help classifications of Vaccination Clinic Support Worker and Clinic Vaccinator as well as the filling of Paramedic employee contracts, in order to meet the staffing and operational needs of County COVID-19 Vaccine Clinics; directed County staff to prepare a letter to the State of California to advocate for policy, and partner on procedures, to support vaccination programs and clinics in Stanislaus County, and authorized the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to finalize and sign a letter on behalf of the Board of Supervisors; amended Section 1 of the urgency ordinance to add County Code sections 3.20.130 and 3.36.040 to the list of County Code sections to be temporarily suspended; introduced, waived the reading and adopted the urgency Ordinance C.S. 1292 as amended to temporarily suspend specified sections of Chapter 3 of the Stanislaus County Code pertaining to the hiring and compensation of part-time extra help employees; and, directed staff to come back by 04/20/2021 to review the need to continue the temporary suspension of County Code as provided for in this urgency ORD-57-D-2 2021-0014 & 2021-0015 ordinance – CEO

Adjourned at 2:02 p.m.

ATTESTED: ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Stanislaus State of California

BY: KELLY RODRIGUEZ, Assistant Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (The above is a summary of the minutes of the Board of Supervisors. Complete minutes are available from the Clerk of the Board's Office.)